10-305
arr series
Three-phase, silicon-controlled for utility,
UPS and other standby applications
Features and BeneFits
• Front access wiring reduces installation time and
provides for ease of maintenance
• Common control board for all output voltages and

20.00 in 24.00 in 36.00 in
508 mm 609 mm 914 mm
e
26.50 in 30.00 in 44.75 in
673 mm 762 mm 1137 mm
F
14.00 in 21.25 in 29.00 in
355 mm 539.7 mm 737 mm
g
0.56 in 0.62 in 87.00 in
14.2 mm 15.9 mm 22.2 mm
Model input Volts ac amps at rated output dc amps cabinet number
approximate shipping weight
lb kg
130-Volt output
ARR130G50 208 32.5 50 4623 450 205
ARR130H50 240 28 50 4623 450 205
ARR130k50 480 14 50 4623 450 205
ARR130G75 208 49 75 4623 550 250
ARR130H75 240 42 75 4623 550 250
ARR130k75 480 21 75 4623 550 250
ARR130G100 208 62 100 4623 650 295
ARR130H100 240 54 100 4623 650 295
ARR130k100 480 27 100 4623 650 295
ARR130G150 208 95 150 4623 800 364
ARR130H150 240 82 150 4623 800 364
ARR130k150 480 41 150 4623 800 364
ARR130G200 208 140 200 2391 1100 500
ARR130H200 240 112 200 2391 1100 500
ARR130k200 480 56 200 2391 1100 500
ARR130G300 208 208 300 2970 1700 772
ARR130k300 480 112 300 2970 1700 772
ARR130k400 480 120 400 2970 2200 1000
ARR130k500 480 140 500 2970 3000 1364
260-Volt output